Region

Geo Type

Gender

Sample size

Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are
weighted to census data. Cells containing “*%” are statistically zero, though at least one
response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received. Sample sizes below 100

should be interpreted with caution.

Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income. Household Income (Fine) Education 2025 Fed Vote Language
M 18- [ M 35- F 18- $50K- $25K- | S50K- | $100K- | $150K- i "
BC | AB | SK [ mB | ON Male 550 [Ny [ Vss [M55*[ gy 18-24 | 25-34 | 3544 | 45-54 | 55-64 <$50K | _¢1oox | S100K* B o TR TEa EeoR CPC |Liberal| NDP English |French
1479] 208| 172] 107] 01| 437 723 575| 204 244] 275] 201 334 444 225| 444| 297| 114 576

Q1. [Trade Now, thinking 's standing in the international community which of the following is closest to your opinion in each of the following areas:
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2025 Fed Vote Language
Total
Femal M 18- [ M35 F18. $50K- $25K- | S50K- | $100K- | $150K Colced) Did not
BC | AB [ sk | mB | ON ATL | Urban | Rural | Male |72 | 1834 | 3554 't | sa | M85t [ T 3544 | 4554 <s50K | ook | $100K+ 450K | <$100K | <3130K | <5200K <=HS | Trade Liberal| NDP | BQ English [French)

We are keeping up.

25%| 22%| 17%| 22%| 28%| 26% 29%| 26%| 22%

24% | 21%

24% | 22%

29%| 24%| 20%| 26%| 24%

24% | 20%

32%|  23%|  24%

34%|  23%|  26%| 23%

28% 25%

%] 36%| 271%

25% 24% | 30%

Not sure

We are falling behind

61%| 63%| 73%| 63%| 57%| 59%
14%| 15%| 10%| 15%| 14%[ 14%

68% | 53%

58%|  63%

60%| 66%| 72%| 66%| 50%

60%| 67%

46%| _ 66%|  66%

48%| 66%| 64%| 66%

56% 62%

39°
46%| 38%| 58%

a7% 62%|  57%

8% 20%

18%[ 15%

%] 9% 8%| 8% 271%

17%[ 13%

22% 0% 1%

A7%[  10%] 10%| 1%

15% 14%

15%| 26%| 15%

8% 14%] 13%

Q1. [Foreign Aid] Now, thinking about Canada’s standing in the international community which of the following

is closest to you

r opinion in each of the following areas:

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-/ Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2025 Fed Vote Language
Total
Femal M 18- [ M 35- F1s- $50K- $25K- | S50K- | $100K- [ $150K- College/ Did not]
BC | AB | sk | mB | oN ATL [ Urban | Rural | male | P27 | 1834 | 3554 e | Mar [msse| T 3544 | 4554 <ss0k | $00k | $100K+ S| e s < Liberal| NDP | BQ English |French)
We are keebina up 56% 53% 65% 58% 52% 59% 65% 56% 55% 57% 55% 51% 53% 63% 55% 53% 61% 46% 53% 53% 51% 56% 6 54% 56% 61% 61% 6% 57% 60% 40% 47% 40% 59% 46% |
We are falling behind 19% 23% 17% 12% 20% 17% 15% 20% 16% 19% 20% 24% 17% 18% 21% 18% 18% 27% 20% 15% 22% 18% 20% 20% 18% 21% 21% 18% 17% 20% 37% 22% 5% 18% 26%|
Not sure 25% 24% 18% 30% 27% 24% 20% 24% 29% 25% 24% 26% 30% 19% 24% 29% 21% 27% 8% 33% 27% 25% 2 26% 25% 18% 18% 6% 26% 20% 23% 31% 35% 23% 28% |
Q1. [Military power] Now, thinking about Canada’s standing in the international community which of the following is closest to your opinion in each of the following areas:
Reglon Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2025 Fed Vote Language
Total
ac | as | sk | e | on | ac | AT |urban | rurar | mate || 16aa | asse | sse | M8 | M35 gy [ F18 | F35 | ot ooy | ana | asas | asse [ ssia | ese |<sson| S5OK | sroome |<sas| 525K | S50k | st00kc | stsok | oo | e | coc {Lierai| wop | Ba [P engisn [Frenn
ural | Male | e 34 | 54 34 | 54 <$100K <$50K | <8100K | <§150K | <5200K = oral vote [ Enalish [Frenc’
We are keeping up 14% 13% 12% 13% 12% 16% 13% 16% 15% 1% 12% 16% 17% 13% 14% 13% 12% 12% 20% 14% 15% 12% 17% 15% 11% 11% 16% 15% 15% 14% 18% 14% 15% 12% 15% 15% 13% 14% 16% 7% 20% 26% 9% 16% 15% 13%)|
We are falling behind 75% 74% 82% 74% 74% 74% 73% 74% 74% 76% 81% 69% 67% 75% 79% 75% 82% 84% 59% 69% 68% 2% 79% 81% 78% 66% 7% 79% 56% 1% 7% 80% 74% 79% 76% 74% 74% 88% 68% 57% 82% 56% 75% 75%|
Not sure 11% 13% 6% 13% 15% 10% 14% 10% 11% 13% 7% 15% 16% 11% 7% 12% 6% 4% 21% 16% 15% 13% 10% 9% 6% 19% 7% 8% 26% 15% 7% 7% 11% 6% 11% 12% 10% 5% 12% 18% 8% 27% 11% 12%|

Q1. [Diplomatic influence] Now, thinking about Canada’s standing in the international community which of the following is closest to your opinion in each of the following areas:

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2025 Fed Vote Language
Total
Femal M 18- [ M 35- F18- | F35. $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- [ $150K- College/ Did not]
Bo | am | sk | Me | oN | ac | ATL|unban | Rural | waie | 0%\ t0aa | asaa | s | MOE MO mase | B PO | pane | 1020 | 2500 | a5as | anas | snas | e | <sson| og | staoks | <szsk| SO | ook | Srao | <saoon | $200K+| <= | Trada | unis | cee |uibaail NoP | Ba (O0CE| Englin |Franch
Wo are keeping up 3T%| 33%| 26%| 28%| 36%| 42%| 37%| 44%| 30%| 29%| 33%| 41%| 36%| 34%| 41%| 35%| 32%| 33%| 36%| 35%| 49%| 36%| 6% 34%| 33%| 44%| 39%| 40%|  36%|  38%| 0% 40%| 36%| 37| 44%| 35%| 35%|  35%| 44%| 14%| 59%| 51%| 2% 23%|  37%| 36%
We are falling behind | _49%| _56%| _65%| 58%| 52%| 45%| 46%| 41%| 49%| 53%| 57%| 42%| 48%| 53%| 47%| 53%| 59%| 59%| 43%| 48%| 36%| 44%| 49%| 53%| 54%| 44%| 49%| 40%| _ 54%| _ 53%| 41%| 40%| 54%| 56%| 41%| 57%| 50%| _ 51%| 47%| 77%| 29%| 34%| 33%| 48%| _ 50%| 48%
Not sure A3%| 12%| 10%| 14%| 12%| 13%| 16%| 14%| 12%| 19%| 9%| 17%| 16%| 13%| 12%| 12% 8%| 20%| 17%| 15%| 20%| 15%| 12%| 14%| 12%| 12%| 20%| 10% 9%| 20%| 20%| 10%|  7%| 15%|  8%| 16%| _ 14%| 0%| 9%| 12%| 15%| 14%| 29%|  12%| 16
Q2. And all things considered, what should Canada's TOP priority be when it comes to foreign affairs?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2025 Fed Vote Language
Total
Femal M 18- [ M 35- F18- | F35. $50K- $25K- | S50K- | $100K- [ $150K- College/ Did not]
Bc | an | sk | Mo | on | ac | ATL|urman | Rural | waie |TUO | 006 | asaa | s | BT KO mase| BT | T | pane | 026 | 2506 | anas | ansa | snas | e | <sso| og | stooks | 523K o | ook | <srao | <savok | $200K+| <= | Trade | unive | cec |Librai| WoP | B2 (ESCE Englin | Franch
Focusing on military
preparedness and 21%| 16%| 20%| 19%| 23%| 21%| 11%| 42%| 19%| 30%| 24%| 17| 20%| 24%| 18%| 23%| 20%| 20%| 16%| 19%| 16%| t6%| 21%| 21%| 27| te%| 1e%| tew| 21%| 2% t6%| te%| 21%| 21%| 20%| 26%| 22%|  22%| 16| sa%| 1a%| ew| s%| 1% 234 11%
presence on the world
stage
Being a leader in
foreign aid and 13%| 1% 9%| 12%| 14%| 14%| 17%| 8%| 14%| 10%| 10%| 16%| 19%| 14%| o%| 14%| 12| 6% 25%| 16%| 11%| 20%| 17%| 19%| 8%l 12%| e%| 19%| 12%| 11%| 26%| 15%| 12%| 12%| 12| 7% q2%|  13%| 14%| a%| 16%| 38%| 20%| 18%| 12| 19%
itarian causes
Building better trade
ties with international |  66%| 72%| 62%| 69%| 63%| 65%| 72%| 51%| 67%| 61%| 66%| 67%| 61%| 63%| 73%| 63%| 60%| 74%| s9%| 66%| 72%| 55%| 62%| 61%| 65%| 72%| 74%| es%| e6%| 67%| 59%| e8%| 66%| 67%| 68%| 67%| 6s5%| 6a%| 7o%| 62%| 71%| sew%| 75%| 65%|  e5%| 70%
partners
Q9. Agreement - I genuinely feel like nuclear war is inevitable
Region Geo Type Gender Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2025 Fed Vote Language
Total
Femal M 18- [ M35 F18- | F35. $50K. $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K College!
so | ae | sk | we | on | ac | AT |umean | Rurat | wmaie | PO\ d8aa | assa | s | MO\ MGE \mase | B PO | pone | 102a | 2530 | avas | anss | ssas | e | csson| Soq | staoke | sszsi| SOk | oo | Sraon | <saoo | $200K | <= | Trade | unwe NoP | B French|
Stronaly agree % 4% 5% 3%| T4 6% 9% 6% 5% 5% 5% 7 &% 2% 6% 3% 5% & 7 % % 7 IS %
aree 26% | 25% 24% | 20%| 29%| 23%| 26%| 26%| 26%| 25%| 2 8% | 2 2 5 7% | 28% 24%| _26% 21% 26%| _23%| 30%
isagre 35%| 31% 35%| _44%| 33%| 33%| 33%| 34%| 38%| 41%| 2 3 2 1 7% _32% 36%| _43% 4% 33%| _37%| 34%
tronaly disaaree 2% 12% 12% %[ 18%| 13%| 12%| 11%| 14%| 1 1 1 0% | 5% 129 2% 2% 12%]_15%| 10%
ure/Can't say 21%|_22% 25% 23%| _20%| 19%| 21%| 20%| 15%| 28% 22% 3 7 4% _19% 21%|__1a% 6% 22%]_20%| 18%
et: Aaree 32%| 29% 29% 36%| 29%| 35%| 32%| 31%| 30%| 34% 34% 36° 1 8% | 34% 3% 31% 27% 33%]_27%| 38%
et: Disagree 4T%] 4% 4T% 41%| 51%| 46%| 46%| 49%| 55%| 39% 44% 33%| 42%| 47| 47| 45% 48%|  55%| 58%|  56% 45| 52| aa%




Q9. Agreement - Joining a U.S. ballistic missile defence system would ultimately make Canada safer

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2025 Fed Vote Language
Total
Femal M 18- [ M35 F18 | F35. $50K- $25K- | S50K- | $100K- | $150K- Colced) Did not
BC | AB | SK | MB | ON | QC | ATL |Urban | Rural | Male | "7 | 1834 | 3554 | 55 | MO NS wmese | FIE | PN puse | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65 |<ssok | SOCL | st00ks | <szsk | Sl | ST | SO ST | s200k+ | <=k See ||| 6 ||| 62 || || i e
tronaly aree 0 T%| 1 8%| 8% %1% %[ _10% 5% |_15%| 14 7 %[ 87 T%| 2% 8%| 1% 7 2% 5 7 7 7 % 9% 20%] 4 % & [ %] 99
aree 5 2 2 4% | 32% 21% 30% 7 4 3 24% | 22% 28% 24 2 3 8% 12% 2%
Z 2 2 5% | 237 22% 26% 7 0 2% | _22% 20% i 2 il 29° 7
1 7 20% 12% [ 2% 19% 4% 18 23
2 2 32%| 25 26% 23% 12% 27% | _24% 2% 22% 2 2 26°
a 32% 33%| 34 32% 38% 51% 33%| 36% 0% 33% a: 5 2%
32%| 34%| 42%| 42% 36%] 41 2% 39% 22%]_31% 0 41%]_a0% 2%]  38% 45%| _a2% 3 2 52%




